represents the pre-tax earnings that would be required to pay the dividends on outstanding preferred stock.

(d) On August 25, 2016, we issued 400,000 shares of our Series A Preferred Stock in a public offering registered
under the Securities Act. On or prior to December 31, 2016, we had not paid dividends on any shares of preferred
stock, including the Series A Preferred Stock. Prior to the issuance of the Series A Preferred Stock, we had no
shares of preferred stock outstanding, so our ratio of earnings to fixed charges and preferred stock dividends (or
related coverage deficiency) was equal to our ratio of earnings to fixed charges (or related coverage deficiency)
for the years prior to and including 2016.

S-19

Edgar Filing: E TRADE FINANCIAL CORP - Form 424B2

Table of Contents 44

Table of Contents

CAPITALIZATION

The following table sets forth, as of September 30, 2017, our cash and equivalents and capitalization on an actual
basis and as adjusted to give effect to this offering (but not the use of net proceeds therefrom). This table should be
read in conjunction with our historical financial statements and the related notes thereto, �Use of Proceeds� and other
financial information that is included in or incorporated by reference in this prospectus supplement.

As of September 30, 2017
  Actual   As Adjusted

(unaudited, in millions)
Cash and equivalents (1) $ 896 $ 1,191

E*TRADE Financial Corporation Debt (2) (3):
2.950% Senior Notes due 2022 600 600
3.800% Senior Notes due 2027 400 400
Unsecured Revolving Credit Facility �  �
Total E*TRADE Financial Corporation debt $ 1,000 $ 1,000

Shareholders� Equity:
Preferred stock, $0.01 par value, 1,000,000 shares authorized, actual and as
adjusted, 400,000 shares issued and outstanding, actual, and 403,000 shares
issued and outstanding, as adjusted 394 689
Common stock, $0.01 par value; 400,000,000 shares authorized, actual and as
adjusted; 270,688,918 shares issued and outstanding, actual and as adjusted $ 3 $ 3
Additional paid-in capital 6,747 6,747
Accumulated deficit (446) (446)
Accumulated other comprehensive loss (50) (50)

Total shareholders� equity 6,648 6,943

Total capitalization $ 7,648 $ 7,943

(1) Cash and equivalents include all such assets held by us and our subsidiaries (our subsidiaries may be required to
obtain regulatory approval to pay dividends to the parent company). Corporate cash, a component of cash and
equivalents and a non-GAAP measure, represents cash held at the parent company as well as cash held in certain
subsidiaries that can distribute cash to the parent company without any regulatory approval. We believe that
corporate cash is an indicator of the liquidity at the parent company. As of September 30, 2017, corporate cash
was $309 million, and after giving effect to this offering (without giving effect to any payment of consideration